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GERRANS CP SCHOOL

Tregassick Road Truro, Cornwall TR2 5ED

Telephone: / Fax (01872) 580442

Headteacher:  Julie Elvy

E-mail: head@gerrans.cornwall.sch.uk

Website: www.gerrans.cornwall.sch.uk

03rd September 2020
Dear Parents and Carers,

Welcome back to our Autumn Term, it was lovely to see all our parents and children looking so healthy and happy this morning. Please find below some useful information and calendar dates. Please also refer to our Facebook page and School Website which will be updated regularly.

Covid

Please refer to the letter sent out in July and on our School Website highlighting all the School’s current procedures. A polite reminder that parents and visitors can only access the school via appointment only. Any letters, dinner monies and other correspondence must come via the children to the class teacher. Any visitors to the school will be asked to follow a visitor Covid procedure at the front entrance. Mrs Hooper is now back full time in the office, apart from Monday afternoons, please make any email or telephone enquires between 8.30am – 3.30pm.

Attached is a quick reference guide for parents and carers for Covid related absence.

School Events

At present we are unable to have any social gatherings which means that Christmas and Harvest celebrations will be slightly different this year. Details of Christmas will be given at a later date. However, we would be delighted to invite you to support our Harvest charity of Little Harbour Children’s Hospice, St Austell. The children will virtually share with you their Harvest Assembly and every family will be invited to take part in a fund raising one prize raffle.
Parental Consultations

These will be take place via a telephone appointment (see dates below) with the Class Teacher. All parents and carers will receive a termly written report in advance of the consultation.
Clubs
All clubs are currently postponed until the Spring Term, due to increased cleaning procedures within the school.

Free School Meals

If you think your circumstances have changed recently you may now be entitled to Free School Meals. You can apply online 

https://www.cornwall.gov.uk/media/34633345/fsm-new-application-form-sept-18.pdf
or request a paper form from Mrs Hooper. 

Calendar Dates (may be subject to change)
Monday 7th September ~ Paddle and Sail for Yr 5 and 6 (see separate letter)

Tuesday 22nd September ~ Roseland Open Evening
Week Beginning 28th September ~ Harvest Curriculum Focus Week

Thursday 15th October ~ One Prize Harvest Raffle Drawn

Thursday 22nd October ~ School Closed Inset Day

Friday 23rd October ~ School Closed Inset Day

Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October ~ School Closed Half Term

Monday 2nd November ~ School Closed Inset Day

Wednesday 18th November 3.30 – 5.30pm ~ KS2 Parental Telephone Consultations

Thursday 19th November 2- 3pm ~ Nursery Parental Telephone Consultations 

Thursday 19th November 3.30 – 5.30pm ~ KS1 Parental Telephone Consultations

Wednesday 25th November 3.30 – 5.30pm ~ KS1 Parental Telephone Consultations

Thursday 26th November 3.30- 5.30pm ~ KS2 Parental Telephone Consultations

Friday 11th December ~ Nativity? TBC

Wednesday 16th December ~ School Christmas Lunch and Class parties

Friday 18th December ~ Autumn Term ends after lunch. Times TBC

Monday 4th January ~ Spring Term starts
Monday 15th – Friday 19th February ~ Half Term

Wednesday 17th March ~ Parental Consultations TBC
Thursday 18th March ~ Parental Consultations TBC

Wednesday 24th March – Friday 26th March ~ KS2 School Camp TBC

Thursday 1st April ~ Spring Term ends early finish time TBC

Friday 2nd April ~ Friday 16th April ~ Easter Holidays

Monday 19th April Summer Term starts

Friday 30th April ~ School Closed Inset Day

Monday 3rd April ~ May Bank Holiday School Closed

Monday May 10th ~ End of KS2 SATS week 

Wednesday 26th May ~ Sports Day TBC

Monday 31st May – Friday 4th June ~ Half Term

Friday 11th June ~ Inset Day School Closed

Thursday 1st July ~ Transition Day including Welcome Day at The Roseland

Wednesday 14th July ~ End of Year School Production dress rehearsal TBC

Thursday 15th July ~ End of Year School Production morning performance TBC

Friday 16th July ~ End of Year School Production evening performance and celebration TBC

Friday 23rd July ~ End of Summer Term & Leavers Assembly 
Yours sincerely,

Julie Elvy

Headteacher
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Tregony, Truro, Cornwall, TR2 5SE » Executive Headteacher: Chris Challis BSc(Hons) NPQH
Telephone: 01872 530583/530675  Facsimile: 01872 530498 » e-mail: enquiries@theroseland.co.uk ® www.theroseland.co.uk

A company limited by guarantee, registered in England and Wales, number 07557817. An exempt charity
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